

GOODWOOD

COMMUNITY POLICE FORUM

MONTE VISTA PLATTEKLOOF GLEN NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH

INDEMNITY FORM:

I, the undersigned with ID:....

Name:.....acknowledge that:

- A. I have read, understood, and agree to abide by the *Constitution, Code of Conduct and Founding* Document of the Monte Vista Plattekloof Glen Neighbourhood Watch. (MVPG NHW)
- B. The MVPG NHW structure is not a legal person and shall function within the guidelines as provided and set out in the *Western Cape Provincial Constitution and Code of Conduct for Neighbourhood Watch Structures*.
- C. I clearly understand that the MVPG NHW is a voluntary association. I have chosen to be a member of the MVPG NHW and to participate in any of its activities.
- D. All individual members of the MVPG NHW act in their own capacity as individuals and liability shall be in that capacity. Furthermore, the MVPG NHW is not a corporate entity established by or under law nor does it have juristic personality.
- E. The MVPG NHW shall not be responsible for civil and or criminal actions or omissions that are perpetrated by a member of the Neighbourhood Watch Structure, nor be responsible for civil and or criminal actions or omissions against its members.
- F. Any criminal and/or civil actions that are instituted against a member of the MVPG NHW Structure shall be against the member concerned and not of the Neighbourhood Watch Structure.
- G. Due to the implementation of the POPI Act, the MVPG NHW has a legislative responsibility to your personal information. As such the following will apply:
 - Members who attend NHW activities where photographs are taken and do not want their photographs placed on any form of social media must indicate so and not "pose" for the photograph. Should I "pose" for photographs it will be accepted that I have granted permission for my photograph to be included on social media. Furthermore, as part of any other of my NHW duties, I have no objection to my photograph being published on any social media platform.
 - I note that by supplying the MVPG NHW with my personal details I consent to them using the information for MVPG NHW purposes pertaining to this matter. I further give permission for my personal details to be provided to such official entities as SAPS, the Goodwood Police Forum and the Department of Community Safety (DoCS) should such be requested by them. I will not hold the MVPG NHW responsible for what SAPS, the Goodwood Police Forum and DoCS do with this information.
- H. Therefore, I clearly indemnify the MVPG NHW in all the above.

SIGNATURE:DATE: